









SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENECE

Vinayaka Mission's Chennai Campus, Paiyanoor - 603 104

ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT CELL & INSTITUTION'S INNOVATION COUNCIL (EDC-IIC)

REPORT OF THE ANVESHAN 2023 SOUTH ZONE EVENT PARTICIPATION

Name of the Event : Anveshan 2023 South Zone Research Convention Meet

Date & Time : 19.02.2024 and 20.02.2024 & 9.00 am to 4.00 p.m

Venue : Dr. T.P. Ganesh Seminar Hall, SRM University,

Katankulathur, Chennai.

Total Participants : 3 participants (2 Students & 1 Mentor)



The Entrepreneur

Development Cell and the

Institution's Innovation Cell

(EDC-IIC) motivated the

young researchers and

startup aspirants of the

School of Arts and Science,

Paiyanoor,

and submitted 6 research proposals for the Anveshan 2023 event at Vinayaka Mission's Research Foundation Deemed University Level. Out of 6 summitted by Ms. S. Ragasudha, and Ms. T. Menaga of III BCA from computer science department were selected for the Zone Level meet.

The selected team participated in the south zone research convention under Engineering and Technology mode, held at SRM Institute of Science and Technology, SRM University, Katankulathur, Chennai from 19.02.2024 to 20.02.2024. Dr. B. Srinivasan, Associate Professor of Computer Science and President, EDC-IIC, SAS mentored the team for



the two days. A total number of 92 students participated in the event and 12 teams were participated in the Engineering Technology mode.



The Anveshan 2023 team participated in both poster presentation and podium presentation along with the completed prototype of their research work. Dr. T. H. Nazeema, Director, Heads and Faculties of SAS, appreciated the team for their innovative participation.

CERTIFICATE OF THE PARTICIPANTS





ASSOCIATION OF INDIAN UNIVERSITIES & SRM INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

ANVESHAN - 2023

STUDENTS' RESEARCH CONVENTION (SOUTH ZONE)

	CERTIFICATE
	OF MENTORSHIP
This is to certify that Mr./Mrs./Dr.	B.Srinivasan
V	Inayaka Mission's Research Foundations, Salem
from	23 South Zone Students' Research Convention held at SRM Institute of
as acted as a mentor in ANVESHAN 20%	23 South Zone Statement Total Takenson 2024. His /Her proposal/project
ience and Technology, Kattankulathur, T	Famil Nadu during 19th - 20th February 2024. His /Her proposal/project
Detection and	Removal of Clog in sewage water now with the majo or support
Vector Machi	ne (SVM) Machine Learning and IoT-controlled hydro-pressure
	Engineering & Technology
under the category of	
	4 1
Alan,	_ hot
Dr. Amarendra Pani	Dr. R. Vijayaktilmar Coordinator (South Zone)
Joint Director @ Head.	ANVESHAN 2070
Research Divinion, AlU.	KAMIST









ASSOCIATION OF INDIAN UNIVERSITIES

SRM INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

ANVESHAN-2023

Students' Research Convention (South Zone)



	OF PART	ICIPATION		
This is to certify tha	t Mr./Mrs./Dr.	MENAGA T		
from		n Research Foundation		
Science and Technology, Katt entitledSupport	ankulathur during 19 Detection and Removal of C	ents' Research Convention he th -20th February 2024. His / Clog in sewage water flow with the he chine Learning and loT-controlled hyd	Her proposal/project	
under the category of		Engineering & Technology		
Dr. Ar Joint Di Resear	nar ndra Pani irector and Head, ch Division, AIU.	Dr. K. Vijayakimar Coordinator (South Zone), ANVESHAN 2023 SRMIST		